Retained earnings -6,115,245 -6,115,245 -7,202,828

Other reserves 5,942,501 5,942,501 6,570,153

Profit or loss attributable to parent company shareholders -1,058,812 -1,058,812 -1,329,317

Minority interests (Non-controlling interests) 36,624 36,624 32,047

Total Equity 4,002,757 4,002,757 3,146,635

Total Liabilities and Equity 45,295,903 45,295,903 44,395,586

48

NOVO BANCO Consolidated
Pension Funds

Key Figures (€ Millions) Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20

Retirement Pension Liabilities 1 676 1 849 1 935

Fund Assets 1 648 1 791 1 908

Liabilities Coverage 98% 97% 99%

Fund Performance 2.4%

Actuarial Assumptions Dec-18 Dec-19 Dec-20

Project rate of return on plan assets 2.10% 1.35% 1.00%

Discount rate 2.10% 1.35% 1.00%

Pension increase rate 0.50% 0.25% 0.25%

Salary increase rate 0.75% 0.50% 0.50%

Mortability table men TV 88/90 TV 88/90 TV 88/90

Mortability table women TV 88/90-2 yrs TV 88/90-2 yrs TV 88/90-2 yrs

58%
21%

13%

6%
2%

Pension Fund Portfolio
(Dec-20)

Fixed

Income

Equity

Cash

Investment

Funds

Real

Estate

49

NOVO BANCO Consolidated
Income Statement

(€ million)
2019

Reported

2019

Pro-forma
2020

4Q 2019

Reported

4Q 2019

Pro-forma
4Q 2020

Net Interest Income 540.6 512.4 555.1 138.9 131.7 154.1

Fees and Commissions 323.5 312.3 271.9 93.9 90.8 75.4

Commercial Banking Income 864.1 824.7 827.0 232.8 222.5 229.5

Capital Markets Results - 196.8 - 197.7 - 75.6 - 152.5 - 152.8 - 52.2

Other Operating Results - 247.0 - 326.8 - 136.6 - 50.5 - 90.0 - 66.2

Banking Income 420.3 300.2 617.9 29.8 - 20.3 111.1

Operating Costs 478.5 438.7 431.8 116.7 108.0 113.7

Staff Costs 265.4 246.4 245.6 64.7 60.1 62.8

General and Administrative Costs 179.5 161.9 153.2 45.2 42.0 42.0

Depreciation 33.7 30.3 33.1 6.8 5.9 9.0

Net Operating Income - 58.2 - 138.4 186.1 - 86.9 - 128.3 - 2.7

Restructuring funds - independent valuation 0.0 0.0 - 300.2 0.0 0.0 - 39.6

Net Impairments and Provisions 935.4 855.1 1,191.5 294.5 251.5 358.1

Credit 627.5 540.6 524.4 171.3 151.2 141.1

Securities - 0.2 - 0.1 41.0 2.0 2.0 23.5

Other Assets and Contingencies 308.1 314.7 626.0 121.2 98.3 193.5

Income before Taxes - 993.6 -993.6 -1,305.6 - 381.4 - 379.8 - 400.4

Corporate Income Tax 45.8 45.8 - 1.1 97.0 98.7 78.8

Special Tax on Banks 27.1 27.1 32.8 0.0 0.0 0.0

Income after Taxes -1,066.5 -1,066.5 -1,339.4 - 478.4 - 478.4 - 479.2

Non-Controlling Interests - 7.7 - 7.7 - 10.1 8.0 8.0 - 3.0

Net Income for the period -1,058.8 -1,058.8 -1,329.3 - 486.5 - 486.5 - 476.2

50

2019 2020 p %

Recurrent Legacy Consolidated Recurrent Legacy Consolidated Consolidated

+ Net Interest Income 464.7 47.7 512.4 517.0 38.1 555.1 8.3%

+ Fees and Commissions 309.5 2.7 312.3 270.6 1.3 271.9 -12.9%

= Commercial Banking Income 774.3 50.5 824.7 787.7 39.4 827.0 0.3%

+ Capital Markets Results & Oth.Operating Inc. 30.4 -554.9 -524.5 -69.5 -139.6 -209.1 -60.1%

- Operating Costs 421.0 17.7 438.7 418.6 13.2 431.8 -1.6%

= Net Operating Income 383.7 -522.1 -138.4 299.6 -113.5 186.1 -234.4%

+ Restructuring funds - independent valuation 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 -300.2 -300.2 -

- Net Impairments and Provisions 208.4 646.8 855.1 386.0 805.5 1191.5 39.3%

of which Credit Impairments 199.1 341.5 540.6 311.6 212.8 524.4 -3.0%

- Tax & Non-Controlling Interests -2.3 67.6 65.2 44.0 -20.2 23.8 -63.6%

= Net Income for the period 177.6 -1,236.4 -1,058.8 -130.4 -1,198.9 -1,329.3 25.5%

NOVO BANCO Consolidated
Income Statement

Consolidated Income Statement1 (€mn)

(1) 2019 pro-forma figures given the reclassification of the Spanish business as discontinued operations, which occurred in the 3Q20; (2) Commercial Banking Income minus Operating Costs; (3) loans

to customers, guarantees and financial institutions

51

NOVO BANCO Dividend Model
NOVO BANCO remains committed to give back added value to society and its employees…

30%

20%40%

10%

#NB

Social

Dividend Model

# NB Work

& Life

# NB Equal

Gender

# NB

Environment

# NB Social

Responsibility

A set of solutions for important